
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
MERIT LIST

Page(s) 1 of 8

Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

MUHAMMAD ALI 

SHAHID ALI 

MUHAMMAD HASSAN 

AKHTAR HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD YAQOOB

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

1

2

3

83300010

83300041

83300081

BHAKKAR

VEHARI

RAWALPINDI

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD USMAN KHALID 

MUHAMMAD AMIR SOHAIL 

RAHMAN RASOOL AKHTAR 

MUDASSAR SADDIQUE 

RAO MUHAMMAD HARIS HAMEED 

MUHAMMAD ALI AHMAD SHEIKH 

MOHAMMAD NAUMAN SHAHID 

NAUMAN ABBAS 

JAHAN ZEB MAZARI 

MUHAMMAD KHALID JAVED

MUHAMMAD AYUB SHAHID

MUHAMMAD AKHTAR

CH. MUHAMMAD AKBAR

DR. RAO ABDUL HAMEED KHAN

SHEIKH MUHAMMAD YOUNUS

KHAWAJA SHAHID MUNIR

MANZOOR ABBAS

ABDUL GHAFOOR MAZARI

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

83300038

83300030

83300023

83300046

83300048

83300015

83300052

83300051

83300047

GUJRAT

LAHORE

T.T. SINGH

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

MULTAN

MULTAN

GUJRANWALA

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

MUHAMMAD WASEEM 

AMMAD AHMED 

RAZA AHMED 

ALI IRFAN 

MUHAMMAD RIZWAN ALI 

JUNAID KHAN 

OMER IQBAL 

ZAHID SHAFIQ 

FARHAN MAJEED 

ADNAN NAZIR 

MUHAMMAD MUAZZAM KHAN 

AHMED HUMAYUN SARFRAZ 

MUHAMMAD YOUSAF

SHAFQAT MEHMOOD

MIAN FAYYAZ AHMED

ARIF HUSSAIN

SHAFQAT ALI

SARWAR KHAN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL

MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ

ABDUL MAJID

MALIK NAZIR AHMED

AMIR MUHAMMAD KHAN

SARFRAZ AHMED MALIK

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

83300054

83300058

83300061

83300042

83300084

83300107

83300032

83300045

83300082

83300039

83300069

83300044

JHANG

GUJRAT

MULTAN

SHEIKHUPURA

LAHORE

ATTOCK

GUJRANWALA

FAISALABAD

KASUR

LODHRAN

M. GARH

LAHORE

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

MUHAMMAD HAMMAD ABBAS 

MUDASSAR NAZAR 

YASIR HIDAYAT 

NOMAN SHAKEEL NIAZI 

MEHRAN KHAN 

IRFAN QADIR 

SHAHZAD ANJUM 

MUHAMMAD ADEEL RAZZAQUE 

FAHEEM MUBASHIR FAROOQI 

MUHAMMAD ANIS 

ABDULLAH TARIQ 

MUHAMMAD SAJID 

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

QAZI NAZAR MUHAMMAD

LT COL HIDAYAT ULLAH KHAN

KHALID NIAZ KHAN NIAZI

IZHAR AHMAD KHAN

QADIR BUKHSH SABRI

RAJ MUHAMMAD

RAZZAQUE MUHAMMAD ASIF

MUBASHIR AHSAN FAROOQI

MALIK MUHAMMAD ANWER

MUHAMMAD TARIQ

LAAL KHAN

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

83300009

83300035

83300003

83300105

83300008

83300017

83300043

83300053

83300049

83300036

83300111

83300076

SIALKOT

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

RAWALPINDI

MIANWALI

SHEIKHUPURA

MULTAN

CHAKWAL

MULTAN

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

LAHORE

D.G. KHAN

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

IMRAN NAUSHER 

SYED MAISUM RAZA 

MUHAMMAD JAWAD SALEEM 

AHMAD JAMAL 

SHAHZAD MAHMOOD SHAHID 

SYED ALI RAZA 

ALLAH RAKHA 

ASIM RASOOL 

NAVEED ALI SHAIR 

USMAN AKMAL 

FAROOQ AHMAD SHAH 

SAEED AHMAD 

NAUSHER ALI

SYED ALI RAZA

MUHAMMAD SALEEM QAMAR

KHALID MUNIR

MUHAMMAD DIN

SYED MUHAMMAD ASLAM

BARKAT ALI

GHULAM RASOOL

ALI SHAIR

MIRZA AKMAL SHARIF

HAFIZ FAKHAR-UD-DIN

GHULAM YASIN

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

83300110

83300103

83300109

83300101

83300012

83300104

83300097

83300068

83300002

83300059

83300079

83300095

JHANG

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

KHANEWAL

FAISALABAD

GUJRAT

FAISALABAD

SARGODHA

SAHIWAL

FAISALABAD

RAJANPUR

M. GARH

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR 

MOHAMMAD TALLAL ABDULLAH 

ARSLAN ALI 

MUHAMMAD KASHIF JAMAL 

FIDA HUSSAIN 

HAFIZ AZHAR HUSSAIN 

AZHAR RASHID 

WAQAS AHMAD 

MUHAMMAD BILAL NASIR
(Additional Marks)

TAHIR MAHMOOD 

USMAN NAZIR GILL 

MUHAMMAD MOBUSHIR 

GHULAM RASOOL

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

LIAQAT ALI BHATTI

SAJJAD HUSSAIN

KHIZAR HAYAT

MUHAMMAD YAR

ABDUL RASHID

MUHAMMAD ASHIQ

MUHAMMAD NASIR MINHAS

HAJI MUHAMMAD SADIQE

NAZIR AHMED GILL

ABDUL KHALIQUE

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

83300016

83300022

83300118

83300112

83300108

83300040

83300077

83300062

83300018

83300014

83300029

83300072

D.G. KHAN

LAHORE

OKARA

LAYYAH

FAISALABAD

LODHRAN

MULTAN

LAHORE

LAHORE

BAHAWAL
NAGAR

SAHIWAL

RAWALPINDI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

MUHAMMAD ALI 

KHIZER GHALIB 

ABDUL ROUF 

HASEEB ELAHI 

MUHAMMAD ADEEL UR REHMAN 

ZAHID IQBAL 

RIZWAN ANWAR 

DILSHAD GILL 

FARMAN ALI 

IMTIAZ AHMED SHAKIR 

ABDUL RAUF TIPPU 

SAAD RIAZ 

ZAFAR IQBAL AHMED

GHALIB HUSSAIN

SAIF ULLAH SAIF

FAZAL ELAHI

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAHID

MUHAMMAD ANWAR ASIF

IRSHAD GILL

MUSHTAQ AHMED

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ

CH. MUHAMMAD HANIF

AHMAD NADEEM SHEIKH

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

83300106

83300078

83300021

83300056

83300090

83300037

83300007

83300005

83300066

83300067

83300013

83300006

MULTAN

SIALKOT

BAHAWALPUR

RAJANPUR

NAROWAL

BAHAWALPUR

NAROWAL

NANKANA
SAHIB

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

R.Y. KHAN

ATTOCK

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

73

74

75

76

77

MUHAMMAD MUJTABA AFZAL KHAN

SHAHID IQBAL 

MUHAMMAD MANAN SARWAR 

MUHAMMAD NOMAN 

SAIF UR REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN BALOCH

MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

MUHAMMAD SARWAR

ABDUL RAZZAQ

ABDUL GHAFOOR

70

71

72

73

74

83300070

83300117

83300024

83300019

83300031

BAHAWALPUR

LAHORE

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

VEHARI

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

MUHAMMAD IQBAL 

TAYYAB SHOAIB 

MAQSOOD AKHTAR 

RANA MUHAMMAD JAVED AFZAL 

MUHAMMAD ALI 

HAJI GHAI KHAN

MUHAMMAD SHOAIB MALIK

CH. GHULAM RASOOL AKHTAR

RANA MUHAMMAD AFZAL NASIM

DAWA KHAN

1

2

3

4

5

83300026

83300025

83300020

83300027

83300064

D.G. KHAN

GUJRANWALA

BAHAWALPUR

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

FAIL

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview



PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Applicatio
n No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY    -  (BS-18)

SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

3 Case #  25E2023

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 


