MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	83300010	1	MUHAMMAD ALI AKHTAR HUSSAIN	BHAKKAR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	83300041	2	SHAHID ALI MUHAMMAD YAQOOB	VEHARI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	83300081	3	MUHAMMAD HASSAN MUHAMMAD SARWAR	RAWALPINDI	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection							
1	83300038	4	MUHAMMAD USMAN KHALID MUHAMMAD KHALID JAVED	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMMENDED			
2	83300030	5	MUHAMMAD AMIR SOHAIL MUHAMMAD AYUB SHAHID	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED			
3	83300023	6	RAHMAN RASOOL AKHTAR MUHAMMAD AKHTAR	T.T. SINGH	NOT RECOMMENDED			
4	83300046	7	MUDASSAR SADDIQUE CH. MUHAMMAD AKBAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMMENDED			
5	83300048	8	RAO MUHAMMAD HARIS HAMEED DR. RAO ABDUL HAMEED KHAN	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED			
6	83300015	9	MUHAMMAD ALI AHMAD SHEIKH SHEIKH MUHAMMAD YOUNUS	MULTAN	NOT RECOMMENDED			
7	83300052	10	MOHAMMAD NAUMAN SHAHID KHAWAJA SHAHID MUNIR	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMMENDED			
8	83300051	11	NAUMAN ABBAS MANZOOR ABBAS	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMENDED			
9	83300047	12	JAHAN ZEB MAZARI ABDUL GHAFOOR MAZARI	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMENDED			

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

Sr. No.	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
10	83300054	13	MUHAMMAD WASEEM MUHAMMAD YOUSAF	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
11	83300058	14	AMMAD AHMED SHAFQAT MEHMOOD	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
12	83300061	15	RAZA AHMED MIAN FAYYAZ AHMED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
13	83300042	16	ALI IRFAN ARIF HUSSAIN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
14	83300084	17	MUHAMMAD RIZWAN ALI SHAFQAT ALI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
15	83300107	18	JUNAID KHAN SARWAR KHAN	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
16	83300032	19	OMER IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL	GUJRANWALA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
17	83300045	20	ZAHID SHAFIQ MUHAMMAD SHAFIQ	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
18	83300082	21	FARHAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJID	KASUR	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
19	83300039	22	ADNAN NAZIR MALIK NAZIR AHMED	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
20	83300069	23	MUHAMMAD MUAZZAM KHAN AMIR MUHAMMAD KHAN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
21	83300044	24	AHMED HUMAYUN SARFRAZ SARFRAZ AHMED MALIK	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

Sr. No.	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
22	83300009	25	MUHAMMAD HAMMAD ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
23	83300035	26	MUDASSAR NAZAR QAZI NAZAR MUHAMMAD	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
24	83300003	27	YASIR HIDAYAT LT COL HIDAYAT ULLAH KHAN	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
25	83300105	28	NOMAN SHAKEEL NIAZI KHALID NIAZ KHAN NIAZI	MIANWALI	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
26	83300008	29	MEHRAN KHAN IZHAR AHMAD KHAN	SHEIKHUPURA	NOT RECOMME	ENDED
27	83300017	30	IRFAN QADIR QADIR BUKHSH SABRI	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
28	83300043	31	SHAHZAD ANJUM RAJ MUHAMMAD	CHAKWAL	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
29	83300053	32	MUHAMMAD ADEEL RAZZAQUE RAZZAQUE MUHAMMAD ASIF	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
30	83300049	33	FAHEEM MUBASHIR FAROOQI MUBASHIR AHSAN FAROOQI	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
31	83300036	34	MUHAMMAD ANIS MALIK MUHAMMAD ANWER	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
32	83300111	35	ABDULLAH TARIQ MUHAMMAD TARIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
33	83300076	36	MUHAMMAD SAJID LAAL KHAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMME	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

<u>Sr.</u> No.	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
34	83300110	37	IMRAN NAUSHER NAUSHER ALI	JHANG	NOT RECOMME	NDED
35	83300103	38	SYED MAISUM RAZA SYED ALI RAZA	LAHORE	NOT RECOMME	NDED
36	83300109	39	MUHAMMAD JAWAD SALEEM MUHAMMAD SALEEM QAMAR	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
37	83300101	40	AHMAD JAMAL KHALID MUNIR	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
38	83300012	41	SHAHZAD MAHMOOD SHAHID MUHAMMAD DIN	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
39	83300104	42	SYED ALI RAZA SYED MUHAMMAD ASLAM	GUJRAT	NOT RECOMME	NDED
40	83300097	43	ALLAH RAKHA BARKAT ALI	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
41	83300068	44	ASIM RASOOL GHULAM RASOOL	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMME	NDED
42	83300002	45	NAVEED ALI SHAIR ALI SHAIR	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMME	NDED
43	83300059	46	USMAN AKMAL MIRZA AKMAL SHARIF	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMME	NDED
44	83300079	47	FAROOQ AHMAD SHAH HAFIZ FAKHAR-UD-DIN	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMME	NDED
45	83300095	48	SAEED AHMAD GHULAM YASIN	M. GARH	NOT RECOMME	NDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
46	83300016	49	MUHAMMAD ABDUL SHAKOOR GHULAM RASOOL	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOM	MENDED
47	83300022	50	MOHAMMAD TALLAL ABDULLAH MANZOOR HUSSAIN	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
48	83300118	51	ARSLAN ALI LIAQAT ALI BHATTI	OKARA	NOT RECOM	4ENDED
49	83300112	52	MUHAMMAD KASHIF JAMAL SAJJAD HUSSAIN	LAYYAH	NOT RECOM	4ENDED
50	83300108	53	FIDA HUSSAIN KHIZAR HAYAT	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOM	4ENDED
51	83300040	54	HAFIZ AZHAR HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD YAR	LODHRAN	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
52	83300077	55	AZHAR RASHID ABDUL RASHID	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
53	83300062	56	WAQAS AHMAD MUHAMMAD ASHIQ	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
54	83300018	57	MUHAMMAD BILAL NASIR (Additional Marks) MUHAMMAD NASIR MINHAS	LAHORE	NOT RECOMN	MENDED
55	83300014	58	TAHIR MAHMOOD HAJI MUHAMMAD SADIQE	BAHAWAL NAGAR	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
56	83300029	59	USMAN NAZIR GILL NAZIR AHMED GILL	SAHIWAL	NOT RECOMM	MENDED
57	83300072	60	MUHAMMAD MOBUSHIR ABDUL KHALIQUE	RAWALPINDI	NOT RECOM	4ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY</u> - (BS-18)

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Applicatio n No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
58	83300106	61	MUHAMMAD ALI ZAFAR IQBAL AHMED	MULTAN	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
59	83300078	62	KHIZER GHALIB GHALIB HUSSAIN	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
60	83300021	63	ABDUL ROUF SAIF ULLAH SAIF	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
61	83300056	64	HASEEB ELAHI FAZAL ELAHI	RAJANPUR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
62	83300090	65	MUHAMMAD ADEEL UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
63	83300037	66	ZAHID IQBAL MUHAMMAD IQBAL SHAHID	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
64	83300007	67	RIZWAN ANWAR MUHAMMAD ANWAR ASIF	NAROWAL	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
65	83300005	68	DILSHAD GILL IRSHAD GILL	NANKANA SAHIB	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
66	83300066	69	FARMAN ALI MUSHTAQ AHMED	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
67	83300067	70	IMTIAZ AHMED SHAKIR MUHAMMAD NAWAZ	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
68	83300013	71	ABDUL RAUF TIPPU CH. MUHAMMAD HANIF	R.Y. KHAN	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED
69	83300006	72	SAAD RIAZ AHMAD NADEEM SHEIKH	ATTOCK	NOT RECOMMI	ENDED

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
70	83300070	73	MUHAMMAD MUJTABA AFZAL KHAN MUHAMMAD AFZAL KHAN BALOCH	BAHAWALPUR	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
71	83300117	74	SHAHID IQBAL MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE	LAHORE	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
72	83300024	75	MUHAMMAD MANAN SARWAR MUHAMMAD SARWAR	FAISALABAD	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
73	83300019	76	MUHAMMAD NOMAN ABDUL RAZZAQ	SIALKOT	NOT RECOMM	ENDED
74	83300031	77	SAIF UR REHMAN ABDUL GHAFOOR	VEHARI	NOT RECOMM	ENDED

Fo	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Qualify the Interview							
1	83300026	MUHAMMAD IQBAL HAJI GHAI KHAN	D.G. KHAN	FAIL				
2	83300025	TAYYAB SHOAIB MUHAMMAD SHOAIB MALIK	GUJRANWALA	FAIL				
3	83300020	MAQSOOD AKHTAR CH. GHULAM RASOOL AKHTAR	BAHAWALPUR	FAIL				
4	83300027	RANA MUHAMMAD JAVED AFZAL RANA MUHAMMAD AFZAL NASIM	KHANEWAL	FAIL				
5	83300064	MUHAMMAD ALI DAWA KHAN	LAHORE	FAIL				

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT PROFESSOR ORTHOPAEDIC SURGERY - (BS-18)</u>

Department: SPECIALIZED HEALTHCARE AND MEDICAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 3

Case # 25E2023

						Open Merit/Special
Sr.	<u>Applicatio</u>	<u>Merit</u>	Candidate's Name/	Domicile	Status	Person/ Women/
No.	n No.	No.	Father's Name	Domicile	Status	Minorities etc.

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.